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Date: Sheet of

RA1

RA2

RA3

RA6

rx-mod

tx-mod

srv1
srv2
srv3

srv4

bumper1

bumper2
Entrada Extra

Beep

Lâmpada

RA0

RA4

RB0RB3
RA7

Saída extra

12VDC
5VDC

5VDC

12VDC 5VDC

5VDC 5VDC

12VDC

12VDC

12VDC

BZ1
SM-30V-C

+
-

R9
1 k

CI1
PIC16F628A-I/P

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

5

14

17
18
1
2
3
4

15
16

INT/RB0
RX/DT/RB1
TX/CK/RB2
CCP1/RB3
PGM/RB4

RB5
T1CKI/T1OSO/RB6

T1OSI/RB7

VSS

VDD

RA0
RA1
RA2
RA3/CMP1
RA4/TOCKI/CMP2
RA5/MCLR/THV
RA6/OSC2/CLKOUT
RA7/OSC1/CLKIN

R10
1 k

R11
1 k

SRV1
servo_direção

VCC
GND
Sinal

Q6
BC548

SRV2
servo_base

VCC
GND
Sinal

Q7
BC548

SRV3
servo_elevação

VCC
GND
Sinal R5

330R

Q8
TIP31

SRV4
servo_garra

VCC
GND
Sinal

D1
LED

C3
0.1uf

Q3
TIP112

Q4
TIP112

LP1
12V

R8
10 k

M1

Q5
548

RL1
A1RC2 - 12V - Metaltex

D3
1N4001

Q1
TIP112

Q1
TIP112

R1
1 k

R2
1 k

R3
1 k

S2

R4
1 k

S3

R6
10k

CI2
LM7805

1

3

2VIN

GND

VOUT

R7
10k

+C1
220uF

+C2
10uF

D2
1N4001

BT1
12V/1.2AH

S1


